Instructions
This document contains basic product and configuration information that supports you in more complicated configurations.
In any case we recommend to use the WebArchitect to make sure, that you configure a valid system.
This System configurator is divided into several chapters. They are identical to the current price list and WebArchitect.
Please follow this document step by step from the top to the bottom.
Miscellaneous( Serial port, TPM module), Country specific opt. others
12 ErP Lot 9 ErP Lot 9 restriction
USB_devices Keyboards, Mice, USB devices

A
One of following CPU´s has to be selected for an orderable basic unit
order code
(BTO)
order code
(Loose delivery)
PYBCP63E7 -
PYBCP63C1 -
order code
(BTO)
order code
(Loose delivery)
PYBCP63E5 -
PYBCP63E6
Memory module is not included in the base unit and has to be configured min 1x memory modules.
All memory module installing in one system must be identical. Any mix of different memory modules with different order code is not supported.
PYBME08UG2 will be EOL on January 5th 2024
New order code for 8GB are added, but mixed configuration between PYBME08UG2, PY-ME08UG2 and PYBME08UG4, PY-ME08UG4 are not supported
New order code of PYBME08UG4, PY-ME08UG4 will be available at end of December
The following types of memory cannot be mixed
- PY*ME16UG3 and PY*ME16UG5
- PY*ME32UG2 and PY*ME32UG3 (*: B=BTO,  - : loose delivery)
8GB DDR4 Unbuffered DIMM 3200MHz 1R x8
8GB DDR4 Unbuffered DIMM 3200MHz 1R x8
16GB DDR4 Unbuffered DIMM 3200MHz 1R x8
16GB DDR4 Unbuffered DIMM 3200MHz 1R x8
32GB DDR4 Unbuffered DIMM 3200MHz 2R x8
32GB DDR4 Unbuffered DIMM 3200MHz 2R x8
16GB (1x16GB) 1Rx8 DDR4-3200 U ECC single rank PYBME16UG5 PY-ME16UG5
32GB (1x32GB) 2Rx8 DDR4-3200 U ECC dual rank PYBME32UG3 PY-ME32UG3
order code (BTO) order code (loose delivery)
order code (BTO) order code (loose delivery)
order code (BTO) order code (loose delivery)
8GB (1x8GB) 1Rx8 DDR4-3200 U ECC single rank PYBME08UG4 PY-ME08UG4
16GB (1x16GB) 1Rx8 DDR4-3200 U ECC single rank PYBME16UG3 [EOL] PY-ME16UG3
order code (BTO) order code (loose delivery)
8GB (1x8GB) 1Rx8 DDR4-3200 U ECC single rank PYBME08UG2 [EOL] PY-ME08UG2
Chapter 3 - DDR4 System memory
B
There are 2 memory banks with 2 DIMM slots each.
Single channel memory configuration allow maximum flexibility:
Additional memory can be configured as single memory modules.
Dual channel memory configurations for maximum performance:
For optimum performance memory has to be configured in pairs of memory modules with identical size.
Max. 128GB unbuffered DDR4 RAM for UDIMMs with 32GB moduls
Note**: Memory is not included in the base unit and has to be configured separately, min 1x.
order code (BTO) order code (loose delivery)
min 1x / max 4x for System
C
order code (BTO) order code (loose delivery)
32GB (1x32GB) 2Rx8 DDR4-3200 U ECC dual rank PYBME32UG2  [EOL] PY-ME32UG2
System configurator and order-information guide
Chapter 4 Graphics / GPGPU
Intel CPU internal Graphics Controller (pGFX) with 64MB RAM
For Display Port  of internal Graphics Controller